

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3882 OF 2024

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 2442 OF 2025

Iqbal Vali Bux through its Constituent
Attorney Mehmoob Paneerwala ... Applicant

Versus

Jinbhuvish Power Generation Private Limited ... Respondent

.....
Mr. P. Ranjan instructed by Halai & Co., Advocate for the Applicant.
None for the Respondent.

.....
CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 3 FEBRUARY 2026

PC. :

1. Await report of execution of theailable warrant.
2. List on **1st April 2026.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2026.02.04
11:21:40 +0530